## SOUTH WEBER CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the City Council of SOUTH WEBER CITY, Utah, will meet in a regular public meeting on Tuesday, 21 March 2017 located at 1600 E. South Weber Dr., commencing at 5:00 p.m.

**COUNCIL MEETING:** 

5:00 p.m.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST

**QUARTERLY REPORTS:** Recreation Director & Fire Chief

5:30 p.m.

- 1. ACTION ITEMS:
  - a. Motion to Lift the 2016 Employee Hiring Freeze
  - RES 17-13 Cable Television Franchise Agreement with Comcast of Utah II, Inc.

5:35 p.m.

- 2. DISCUSSION ITEMS:
  - a. Transportation Utility Fee Analysis
  - b. Ambulance Service; Fire Chief
  - c. Wild Fire Hazard Potential Presentation; Fire Chief

7:00 p.m.

3. <u>CITY COUNCIL, PLANNING COMMISSION LIAISON, & STAFF REPORTS ON DESIGNATED RESPONSIBILITIES</u>

7:15 p.m.

4. **PUBLIC COMMENT:** Please keep public comments to 3 minutes or less per person (no action to be taken)

7:20 p.m.

5. <u>CLOSED MEETING - as per UCA § Section 52-4-205(1)(e)</u>: strategy session to discuss the sale of real property, including any form of a water right or water shares

7:55 p.m.

6. ACTION ON SALE OF CITY OWNED PROPERTY

8:05 p.m.

7. ADJOURN

THE UNDERSIGNED DULY APPOINTED CITY RECORDER FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH WEBER CITY HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A COPY OF THE FOREGOING NOTICE WAS MAILED, EMAILED, FAXED OR POSTED TO:

CITY OFFICE BUILDING
CITY WEBSITE www.southwebercity.com

EACH MEMBER OF THE GOVERNING BODY THOSE LISTED ON THE AGENDA UTAH PUBLIC NOTICE WEBSITE www.pmn.utah.gov

**DATE: March 16, 2017** 

CITY RECORDER: Elyse Greiner

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, INDIVIDUALS NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS DURING THIS MEETING SHOULD NOTIFY SOUTH WEBER CITY, 1600 EAST SOUTH WEBER DRIVE, SOUTH WEBER, UTAH 84405 (801-479-3177)

<sup>\*</sup>Agenda times are approximate and may be moved in order, sequence and time to meet the needs of the Council\*